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SEO. 2. That so much of said road as has been changed i*iaii»uofi or
j i i j / . - - I , - i j i • L -u j road to clwnjedand located as aforesaid, be and the same is hereby de- —wh»tde«n«i

dared to be in all respects a legal highway, and that the
survey and plat thereof on file in the office of the town
clerk of said township of West St. Paul, be and the same
is hereby declared to be legal and valid, and said plat is
hereby declared to be conclusive evidence of the location
of said road in any court or proceedings in this state.

SEO. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 1, 1870.

CHAPTER XXXIX.

An Act to authorize the town of West St. Paul, in Dakota Miroh4f i8TO.
County, to issue bonds to redeem city orders of said
West St. Paul.

1. Authorized to line bond*—In what tmount—for wh»t porpow—*t what rate Of

InWreit.

3. When wt to take tffect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
i

SECTION 1. That the town of West St. Paul, in the „, ,
* To IwH

county of Dakota, is hereby authorized and empowered
to issue the bonds of said town to an amount not exceed-
ing five thousand dollars, to run five years, and to bear
interest at seven per cent, per annum, in such denomina-
tions as the supervisors of said town may by resolution
prescribe, for the purpose of taking up and redeeming the
city orders of said West St. Paul, commonly known as
West St. Paul city scrip, and bearing interest at the rate
of twelve per'cent. per annum.
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SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 2, 1870.

CHAPTER XL.

An A.ct to legalize and confirm certain proceedings in the
'• lflTO< Towns of LeSueur and Ottawa, in the County of Le-

Sueurj and declaring certain lands apart of LeSueur
township, and legalizing the actions of the Board of
Supervisors of said towns in relation to said lands.

BICTIO* 1, All acU and proceeding! of n!d IOTTOI toot In pnnoanoe of law Are hereby-
legmlliid.

9. Dewrtption of tarrlwrj annexed to the town of Lcfideor—not to exempt Mid;
territory from prior Indebteduev.

S. Proeeedlnga heretofore had rvUtire to atld landi are hereby lefalked and nude;
ralld.

4. When act to tak« effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That all acts and proceedings ot the towns
f a«id of LeSueur and Ottawa, in the county of LeSueur, here-

tofore done nnder and in pursuance of an act entitled *'an
act to annex a portion of the township of Ottawa to the
township of LeSueur," approved March second, A, r>. one
thousand eight hundred und sixty-five, are hereby legal-
ized and confirmed, and made valid in all respects.

SEC. 2. That sections one and two, and lots number
one and two in section three, lot three in section ten, lot
OUG and the north-east quarter, and the east half of the
north-west quarter, and the south-west quarter of the
notth-west quarter of section eleven, and the north half
of section twelve, all in township number one hundred
and eleven north, of range twenty-six .west, are hereby


